
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4942
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2014
SKILL DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTES 
Mahajan Smt. Poonam 

Will the Minister of MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a): whether the Government proposes to set up Skill Development Institutes in the Delhi−Mumbai Industrial Corridor Region; 

(b): if so, the details thereof, State-wise; 

(c): whether the funds have been allocated/sanctioned for setting up these Institutes; and 

(d): if so, the details thereof, Institute-wise and the time by which such Institutes are likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI KALRAJ MISHRA) 

(a): Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises, at present, does not propose to set up Skill Development Institutes in Delhi-
Mumbai Industrial Corridor Region. 

(b)to(d): does not arise. 
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